
OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.
Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that

encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.
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WEEK OF 4/1/25

Thursday, April 3, 2025
STREAM 

Friday, April 4, 2025
Mass
Stations of the Cross - 1:00 pm - upper church
Second Trimester Awards Assembly

Monday, April 7, 2025
Eighth Grade Bake Sale

Monday, April 14, 2025 - Monday, April 21, 2025
Easter vacation

 

April, 2025

Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

O God, we wish to be good servants of Jesus.  We will try, with your help, to follow
Jesus’ example of love and courage.  We ask this in the name of Jesus Christ.  Amen



April 1  , 2025st

Good afternoon, Parents!

Happy April 1 , April Fool’s Day!? So far, no fools have been played, just learning. st

Wednesday, Fr. Moses Ikuelogbon is going to do Benediction with the 6,7 and 8  graders. Benediction is a blessing and the
adoration of Jesus. 

th

Thursday is our STREAM day!

Friday, April 4 , 8:00 am Mass. 1:00 pm Stations of the Cross, led by the 8  grade, and 2  Trimester Awards to follow in the
upper church. All are welcome!

th th nd

Easter/Spring Break is April 14  through April 21 . th st

Thank you to the Schmidt family and the Dluhy family for running the Meat Raffle! Thank you to all the volunteers and
attendees! I heard it was a blast and successful! 

Peace, Love, and Prayers,

Mrs. Wangler

*Parents, are you accepting our invitation to “belong” to Christ the King School? Are you participating in the activities and
fundraisers we have? Are you a part of the Parents’ Guild or Sports’ Boosters? Your students are here every day for 7 hours.
We are connecting with them. Get that feeling of “belonging” by getting involved in school and going to church! Enjoy and
‘belong’ within our CTK family!
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MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE



 
We had such a great time at the meat raffle on Saturday - it was awesome to see you all!
Don’t forget to send in your pictures to be posted on social media.  Remember to like and share too!
 

Upcoming Events:

 
 

Flowers for Love, Saturday, May 10, 2025

 Scholastic Book Fair & Grandparents Day: Monday, May 19, 2025

 SAVE THE DATE: Inaugural Golf Tournament: Saturday, June 7, 2025

 Family Fun Night: Friday,  June 13, 2025

Field Day and hot dog lunch: Monday, June 16, 2025 

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com

PARENTS’ GUILD
MESSAGES
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Your paragraph textYour paragraph textYour paragraph text



SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES
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Soccer Update:
Coaches are reaching out to their teams this week if they haven't already. Please contact Mr. Klein if you
signed up your child and haven't received any communications from the coach by Wednesday. At the time of
this newsletter, we still haven't received the final word to start lining and setting up the fields at UB. Coaches
are working on alternative places to practice. If you have an idea, please let the coach know.

Track Update:
SITA, the league that organizes the track season, is in a transition period. The past few years they've
mentioned lack of support/volunteers, making what they offer a challenge. At this moment we are unsure
when the track season will begin. We know that the Diocesan Track Meet at St. Francis High School appears to
be scheduled for Tuesday, May 13th. That meet is exciting for students as it takes place during the school day
as a "field trip". When we have more details, we will pass them along. Watch your emails for a sign-up from
Coach LoTempio.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
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Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ..............

....................................................
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AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ......................................jporreca@myctkschool.com



Monday 4/7/25
Items Sold During Lunches

$1 to $3

BAKE
SALE
TO SUPPORT THE 

CLASS OF 2025


